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Name

Nicol Fraser
Tom Grau

Neal Skinner
Paul Sleggs
Derek Greenan
Allan Laidlaw
Gavin Moreton
Angus Buchanan
Colin MacAldowie
Nigel Robinson
Toby Pennington
Richard Sneddon
Graeme Clark
Paul Robertson
Shery Johnston
Alan Cowie
Margie Leitch
Davie Frame
Stephen Maree
Julia Drewer
James McKay
Tom Slocombe
Lucy Proud
Shane Mackenzie
David Harris
Keisuke Kaji
Derek Gordon
Richie Halliday
Adam Belsom
Andrew Hosker
Gerald Higgins
Paul Hope

Gary Robertson
Nick Smith

John Low

Scott Kelland
Wilfrid Treasure
Nicola Nash
Graham Nash
Rachael Todd
Keith Harper
Sandy Jackson
Gregor Roberts
Thomas Cornelissens

Time

02:09:16
02:09:54
02:10:40
02:19:09
02:19:17
02:19:22
02:19:42
02:20:02
02:20:46
02:21:59
02:22:10
02:25:55
02:26:16
02:26:19
02:26:49
02:27:12
02:27:22
02:27:31
02:27:42
02:29:29
02:29:50
02:29:56
02:29:59
02:30:41
02:31:07
02:31:11
02:31:31
02:31:36
02:31:53
02:32:23
02:32:27
02:32:48
02:32:53
02:32:57
02:33:05
02:33:27
02:33:34
02:34:19
02:34:21
02:34:29
02:34:33
02:34:47
02:34:53
02:35:09

No.

337
448
381
468
359
461
462
310
394
429
501
405
451
449
403
469
318
376
491
308
490
484
406
422
330
325
414
362
360
438
401
425
399
423
444
421
304
430
431
385
600
420
424
433

F Vet Club

F

S

Edinburgh Triathletes

Ferranti

Footworks
Portobello
Harmeny

Tayside Orienteers

Ferranti

Footworks

Footworks

Anstruther

Harmeny

Portobello

Road Runners



45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Marc Niebel
Duncan Passmore
Antony Bishop

Joey Juharsz-Lukomski

Stephen Malcolm

Deborah MacDonald

Andrew Young

Andrew Christopher Price

Simon Holden
David Nelson
Kathleen Bolt
Mark Hartree
Julian Blake
Shyamala Stott
Christian Liedgens
Belinda Holden
Graham Swinton

Anabelen Perez Riofrio

Sarah Devenish
Michael Devenish
Iain Wood

Ben Morgan
Robert Clark

Eric Schacht
Michael Stewart
Sandi Bomphray
Andy Castle

Tilo Kunath

Ross Jackson
Chris Gray
Bhauliya Moss
Nigel Anitelea
Alastair Davidson
Elidh Yates

Tom Little

Henk Albers

Jim Milner

Colin McIntosh
Tom Burdon
John Amy

Anne Sandfew
Grant J. McCall
Robert Henderson
Hugh Davidson
Andrew Myers
Ian Jackson
Charlie Maran
John Cooper

02:35:36
02:35:43
02:35:46
02:35:49
02:35:56
02:36:02
02:36:13
02:36:38
02:36:41
02:36:45
02:37:00
02:37:22
02:37:43
02:37:48
02:38:07
02:38:20
02:38:45
02:39:16
02:39:22
02:39:24
02:39:28
02:39:29
02:39:35
02:40:02
02:40:14
02:40:18
02:40:44
02:41:35
02:43:17
02:43:21
02:43:55
02:44:09
02:44:12
02:44:30
02:44:52
02:45:02
02:45:18
02:45:23
02:45:43
02:45:46
02:45:51
02:46:03
02:46:06
02:46:15
02:46:25
02:47:19
02:47:24
02:47:25

460
478
413
477
342
515
374
440
372
321
488
435
473
370
439
373
507
349
459
458
391
457
428
415
464
336
506
324
508
386
371
307
328
453
317
302
369
443
316
409
479
407
410
322
500
475
436
437

wn

Swagg Team

H.B.T.

Portobello

Sri Chinmoy

Carnethy HR

ESOC

Portobello

Footworks
Sri Chinmoy

7 Hills Club, Nijmegen

Anster Haddies

Footworks

Carnethy HR
Edinburgh Triathletes



93 Angus Evans 02:48:13 387

94 Jenni Owens 02:48:20 323 F Portobello
95 Niall McLellan 02:48:31 397

96 Steve Rolfe 02:48:34 338

97 Andrew Park 02:49:05 378

98 Morgane Artacho 02:49:09 416 F

99 Alastair Telfer 02:49:11 503

100 Roger Hamilton 02:49:25 504

101 Kelvin Donaldson 02:49:39 341

102 Euan Macaskill 02:49:57 474 S

103 Alison Mcdonald 02:50:18 454 F

104 Georgios Karotsis 02:50:37 319 Ferranti
105 Calvin Crane 02:50:50 465 S Lothian Athletic Club
106 Tristan Lacassie 02:51:12 470

107 Chris Rowley 02:51:46 375

108 Rebecca Gibb 02:51:50 379 F

109 Petra Novotna 02:52:06 411 F

110 John Mcinally 02:52:14 480

111 Patrick McInally 02:52:17 481 S

112 Suzanne Dowson 02:52:25 305 F

113 Naomi Gadsby 02:52:39 333 F

114 Maria Cumming 02:52:43 412 F S

115 Sean Smith 02:54:30 334

116 Neil Gray 02:54:59 384

117 Aishling McGovern 02:55:19 383 F

118 William Stobie 02:55:51 418 Edinburgh Running Network
119 Ron Mackenzie 02:56:22 455

120 Gabriella Lindergard 02:56:26 390 F

121 Graeme Lawson 02:58:04 347

122 Stephen Thorpe 02:59:01 357 S

123 Nicola Dudley 02:59:16 495 F Lomond
124 Gavin Calder 02:59:18 496 Edinburgh Triathletes
125 Kevin Read 02:59:23 463

126 Christian Sepulveda 02:59:50 497

127 Christina Hussell 02:59:53 510 F S Portobello
128 Jennifer Laing 03:00:02 408 F Lothian RC
129 Amanda Pennycott 03:00:16 380 F Harmeny
130 Jim Scott 03:00:33 309 S Portobello
131 Bill McKendrick 03:00:59 340 S Harmeny
132 Karin McKendrick 03:01:01 339 F S Harmeny
133 Clive Culkin 03:01:05 434

134 Neil Stewart 03:02:32 450

135 Colin Duncan 03:02:51 314

136 Richard Smith 03:02:54 315

137 Anthony Prive 03:02:57 442

138 Nicola Thomson 03:03:31 487 F

139 Frank Bowler 03:03:33 361

140 Andrew Stavert 03:03:36 402 Portobello



141 Alison McNeilllage 03:04:05 516 F H.B.T.

142 Jamie Tailor 03:04:07 514 H Carnethy HR
143 Mark Warner 03:04:10 519 H.B.T.

144 Lynn Brownwood 03:04:32 395 F

145 Graham Leslie 03:05:25 492 S

146 Graeme Wilson 03:06:30 518

147 Ian Sheild 03:06:37 441 H Anster Haddies
148 Eleanor Passmore 03:06:57 377 F

149 Marije Hornstra 03:07:00 498 F

150 Sally Cross 03:08:48 476 F S Carnethy HR
151 Marion Rodger 03:09:44 311 F S Portobello

152 Gordon Voller 03:09:49 512 Carnethy HR
153 Win Rampen 03:10:48 513 S Carnethy HR
154 Graeme Roberts 03:11:11 343

155 Colin Woolford 03:11:14 354

156 Martin Buitinck 03:12:59 301 S 7 Hills Club, Nijmegen
157 Kees de Ruwe 03:13:28 303 S 7 Hills Club, Nijmegen
158 Philippa Ivison 03:14:49 327 F

159 Mandy Calder 03:14:51 329 F

160 Kate Bebb 03:14:53 400 F

161 Michael Nicol 03:14:58 326

162 Iain Lauder 03:15:19 313 Portobello

163 Paul Henderson 03:15:39 445

164 Dermot McKeown 03:16:22 306 S

165 Lorna Forsythe 03:17:12 335 F

166 Cath Webster 03:19:09 382 F H Portobello

167 Rochelle Vita 03:19:12 364 F Footworks
168 Karen Mackay 03:19:14 363 F Footworks

169 Rose Jones 03:19:22 344 F

170 Alex Thompson 03:19:25 485 F

171 Linnea Anderson 03:21:05 417 F

172 Andrew Brown 03:23:33 482 Cambuslang
173 Alasdair Mort 03:23:37 365

174 M Rennie 03:23:44 483

175 Alistair McGowan 03:24:05 353

176 Stephen Lockhart 03:25:13 517

177 Sheila Strain 03:26:39 419 F H East Lothian Orienteers
178 Mike Browne 03:27:45 493 H Carnethy HR
179 Katie Watson 03:28:19 368 F H.E.L.P.

180 Ruth Watson 03:28:23 452 F H.E.L.P.

181 Alastair Scott 03:29:43 398 S Jog Scotland
182 Christina Schmidt 03:29:55 366 F Jog Scotland
183 Catherine Ramsay 03:30:00 351 F

184 Ian Davidson 03:30:12 471

185 Ronnie Sloan 03:30:54 489 H

186 Aileen Fletcher 03:33:54 426 F S Hunters Bog Trotters
187 Jason Fletcher 03:34:02 427

188 Judy Koch 03:34:51 456 F S Rand Athletic Club



189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202

Kevan Allan
Christopher Clark
Adele Inche
Sarah Lauder
Christine Wood
Kim Bradie

Janis Stirton
Caireen Ruth Hargreaves
Tim Wrate

Sarah Cox
Caroline Willams
David Alexander
Sarah Bingham
Zihni Ozdil

03:35:28
03:35:30
03:38:05
03:38:06
03:38:07
03:38:08
03:38:45
03:40:29
03:40:32
03:43:49
03:43:52
03:45:44
03:47:24
03:54:22

446
447
472
312
392
389
511
355
356
466
467
350
502
432
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Portobello
Portobello
Portobello
Portobello
Portobello

Erasmus Roadrunners



